
FILED 5/2/2022 
DOCUMENT NO. 02736-2022 
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK 

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Natural gas conservation cost 
recovery. 

) 
) Docket No. 20220004-GU 

Submitted for Filing: May 2, 2022 

PEOPLES GAS SYSTEM'S 
NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF COUNSEL 

COMES NOW, Andrew M. Brown and Thomas R. Farrior and the law firm of MacFarlane 

Ferguson & McMullen, and hereby notifies the Commission and counsel of record that it is 

withdrawing from the representation of Peoples Gas System, in the above captioned matter. 

DATED this 2nd day of May, 2022. 

Andrew M. Brown 
Phone: (813) 273-4209 
E-mail: ab@macfar.com 
Thomas R. Farrior 
Phone: (813) 273-4232 
E-mail: trf@macfar.com 
Macfarlane Ferguson & McMullen 
P. 0 . Box 1531 
Tampa, Florida 33601-1531 

Attorneys for Peoples Gas System 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that true and correct copies of the foregoing have been furnished 
via electronic mail, this 2nd day of May 2022; to the following: 

Stefanie-Jo Osborn 
Office of General Counsel 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 
sosbom@psc.state.fl .us 

Office of Public Counsel 
Richard Gentry!Patricia A. Christensen 
c/o The Florida Legislature 
111 West Madison St., Room 812 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400 
gentry.richard@leg.state. fl . us 
christens en. patty@leg. state.fl. us 

Beth Keating/Gregory M. Munson 
Gunster Law Firm 
215 South Monroe St., Suite 601 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
bkeating@gunster.com 
gmunson@gunster.com 

Christopher T. Wright 
c/o Florida Power & Light Company 
700 Universe Boulevard 
Juno Beach, FL 33408 
Christopher. Wright@fpl.com 

J. Wahlen/M. Means 
Ausley Law Firm 
P.O. Box 391 
Tallahassee, FL 32302 
j wahlen@ausley.com 
mmeans@ausley.com 

2 

Andy Shoaf/Debbie Stitt 
St. Joe Natural Gas Company, Inc. 
P.O. Box 549 
Port St. Joe, FL 32457-0549 
andy@stjoegas.com 
dstitt@stj oegas. com 

Paula K. Brown/Karen L. Bramley 
Regulatory Affairs 
Peoples Gas System 
P.O.Boxlll 
Tampa, FL 33601-01 11 
regdept@tecoenergy.com 
KLBramley@tecoenergy.com 

Mike Cassel 
Florida PubHc Utilities Company 
208 Wildlight A venue 
Yulee, FL 32097 
mcassel@fpuc.com 

Jerry H. Melendy. 
Sebring Gas System, Inc. 
3515 U.S. Highway 27 South 
Sebring, FL 33870 
jmelendv@floridasbestgas.com 




